FORM NO. HFJ-553 REV. 4
Features
■  FH***TTS feature a Constant Torque motor (ECM) which
provides enhanced SEER performance with most Fujitsu
outdoor units.
■  Versatile 4-way convertible design for upflow, downflow,
horizontal left and horizontal right applications.
■  Factory-installed indoor coil.

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Model Number Identification
FH***TTS Series
FH 24 17 T T S V S 00 N
Product Capacity Width Metering
Device
Motor Speed Volt Efficiency Heater Communication
Air Handler
FH = H Series
24 = 24,000  [7.03 kW]
36 = 36,000 [10.55 kW]
48 = 48,000 [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 [17.58 kW]
17"
21"
24"
T = TEV
P = Piston
T = Constant
Torque
S = Single Stage
T = Two Stage
A = 115 1 ph
J = 208/230 1 ph
D = 460 3 ph
S = Standard
M = Medium
H = High
N = Non-Communicating
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
Available Models at 115V A Voltage
FH2417TTSASN
FH3617TTSASN
FH3621TTSAMN
FH3621TTSAHN
FH4821TTSASN
FH4821TTSAMN
FH6021TTSASN
FH4824TTSASN
FH6024TTSASN
Available Models at 208V J Voltage
FH2417TTSJSN
FH3617TTSJSN
FH3621TTSJMN
FH3621TTSJHN
FH4821TTSJMN
FH4821TTSJSN
FH4824TTSJSN
FH6021TTSJSN
FH6024TTSJSN
Available Models at 480V D Voltage
FH3617TTSDSN
FH3621TTSDMN
FH4821TTSDSN
FH4824TTSDSN
FH6021TTSDSN
FH6024TTSDSN
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Dimensional Data
FH***TTS Series
Unit Dimensions
UPFLOW UNIT SHOWN:
UNIT MAY BE INSTALLED UPFLOW,
DOWNFLOW, HORIZONTAL RIGHT
OR LEFT AIR SUPPLY.
Model
Cabinet Size
Return Air
Opening Width
(Inches)
Return Air Opening
Depth/Length
(Inches)
17 157/8 193/4
21 193/8 193/4
24 227/8 193/4
Return Air Opening Dimensions
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
(  ) Designates Unit with Double Coil Cabinet
HORIZONTAL ADAPTER KIT
VAPOR LINE
CONNECTION
AUXILIARY HORIZONTAL
DRAIN CONNECTION
PRIMARY DRAIN
CONNECTION
AUXILIARY UPFLOW/DOWNFLOW
DRAIN CONNECTION
LIQUID LINE
CONNECTION
VERTICAL DRAIN PAN
6 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Dimensional Data
FH***TTS Series